6-1-04

06-03-2004



Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) 1 027569 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 1 PATEN	102756927 PATENTS ONLY		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ ▼	y ,	<u> </u>		:	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	: Please record the attached	f original documents or o	copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and addre		r(ies)		
ROLF O. ERIKISSON	Name: RAMHUS	BET INC.			
	Internal Address		<u> </u>	=	
			AA	_	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached? Yes V No			0	<u> </u>	
3. Nature of conveyance:	C/O FASTH LAV	V OFFICES	<u>ന</u> വ		
Assignment Merger	Street Aridrocc	629 E. BOÇA RATO		=	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Olicel Address.			့	
Other				<u>_</u> _	
	City: PHOENIX	X State: AZ Z	7in: 85022	. 0	
27/05/2004					
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached?	Yes	No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new app					
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	6,616,800	10 una ar 12 una 22.		
			·		
Additional numbers a					
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:					
Name: Rolf Fasth, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR	\$ 3.41)\$ 4	0.00		
Internal Address:	Authorized to	be charged to dep	neit account		
	/ Addionized to	- De charged to dep			
	9 Deposit assessment	n mhori			
Street Address: FASTH LAW OFFICES	8. Deposit account r	lumber:			
·	06-0243				
629 E. Boca Raton Road					
City: Phoenix State; AZ Zip: 85022					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Signature.					
l	11/11/2	クフト	V. K		
Rolf Fasth, Reg. No. 36,999	ML+all1	L11	194 O	7	
Name of Person Signing	Signature		Date		
Total number of pages including cov	er sheet, attachments, and	documents: 1			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

06/02/2004 ECDBPER 00000133 6616800

01 FC:8021

40.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 015386 FRAME: 0916 RE.mr 5/27/04 326 763PAT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Rolf O. Eriksson, of Sturegatan 67, S-791 62 Falun, SWEDEN, have invented a certain invention entitled METHOD AND DEVICE FOR REMOVING WINDSHIELDS, United States Patent No. 6,616,800, Issued 9 September 2003, and

WHEREAS, RAMHUSET INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the United States, having a place of business at c/o Fasth Law Offices, 629 E. Boca Raton Road, Phoenix, Arizona 85022, USA, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, 1, Rolf O. Eriksson, hereby sell, assign and transfer to RAMHUSET INC., the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, patent application and patent rights throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights, the right to file and prosecute International Applications under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and the right to file and prosecute applications under the European Patent Convention; said invention, application and letters patent in this or any foreign country, and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by RAMHUSET INC. for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been

ASSIGNMENT - PAGE 1 OF 2

PATENT REEL: 015386 FRAME: 0917

S.1/2

RF:nr 5/27/04 326.763FAI

RECORDED: 06/01/2004

made, and covenant that I have full right so to do, and agree that T will communicate to RAMHUSET INC., or its successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid RAMHUSET INC. its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in this or any foreign country.

Executed at Faller (City), Country of SWEDEN, this 27 day of May Witness UNION

Name: LEIT ECLUM Name: MATS ERICSON

Address: Promiser. 28 Address: Timmervanen 5

79143 FALUN STEEL

S-7151 FALUN SWEN

ASSIGNMENT - PAGE 2 OF 2

S-79151 FALLIN SWEDEN